503607925 12/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3654556

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
SONOKO KANAI	11/11/2015
JOERG HOERNSCHEMEYER	09/11/2015
MICHAELA GRASS	09/11/2015

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
Street Address:	124 GRENZACHERSTRASSE
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14864687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rgallo@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35224-803.201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG S. KENESKY	
SIGNATURE: /CRAIG S. KENESKY/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=35224-803.201-Executed Roche inventors#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037271 FRAME: 0935 503607925

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 35224-803.201;35224-803.601
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
Sonoko KANAI Basel, Switzerland	2. Joerg HOERNSCHEMEYER Loerrach, Germany	Michaela GRASS Rheinfelden, Germany	
(hereinaster "Inventor(s))," have inve	ented certain new and useful improvemen	nts in	
7	PEPTIDOMIMETIC MACROCYCLI	ES AND FORMULATION	S THEREOF
 ✓ for which application ✓ for which application Cooperation Treaty; ✓ for which application 	ates patent application is executed on eve serial number 14/864,687 was filed on <u>S</u> serial number <u>PCT/US2015/052018</u> was serial number was filed on on was filed upon which a United States	eptember 24, 2015 in the Ur filed on September 24, 201; in the Patent Office:	nited States Patent and Trademark Office; 5 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent and/or U.S. Patent No.
	erm "Application(s)" also includes all pa		
WHEREAS, F. Hoffmann-La Roch Grenzacherstrasse. CH-4070 Basel, S Application(s), and the inventions dis jointly or severally, by said Inventor(other forms of protection thereon gra	 s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as nted in the United States, foreign countri 	desirous of acquiring the ent ments of the inventions, here "Inventions"), and in and to ies, or under any internations	having a place of business at 124 tire right, title and interest in and to said etofore conceived, made or discovered, whether o any and all patents, inventor's certificates and al convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, peration Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter
NOW, THEREFORE, in c said Assignee:	onsideration of good and valuable consideration	deration acknowledged by sa	aid Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions; (b) in and to said Applica is a divisional, substitution, continuat or reissuing from any of the foregoin and to each and every patent and app present and future infringement of the	itions, including the right to claim priorit tion, or continuation-in-part of any of sai g; (e) in and to each and every reissue, r lication filed outside the United States ar	y to and from said Applicati d Application(s); (d) in and eexamination, renewal or ex and corresponding to any of the and to receive and recover	ntire right, title and interest (a) in and to said ion(s); (c) in and to each and every application that to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing stension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future
right, title and interest herein conveyer cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall specifications, declarations or other p Assignee the right, title and interest h divisional, continuing or additional application of the priority p therefor and any Patent(s) granted the priority contests, public use proceeding the proceedin	ed in the United States, foreign countries, include prompt production of pertinent fiapers, and other assistance all to the extended from the conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (d) roceedings involving said Inventions; and recon, including without limitation reissu	, or under any international of acts and documents, giving of ant deemed necessary or desi applications covering said Ir for filing and prosecuting ap of (f) for legal proceedings in es and reexaminations, opposes, provided, however, that	e said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, irable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said eventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, oplications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); evolving said Inventions and any applications osition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s)
3. The terms and corepresentatives, and shall be binding to	ovenants of this assignment shall inure to upon said Inventor(s), their respective he	o the benefit of said Assigne irs, legal representatives and	e, its successors, assigns and other legal l assigns.
4. Said Inventor(s) contract, or understanding in conflict	hereby warrant, represent and covenant herewith.	that said Inventor(s) have no	ot entered and will not enter into any assignment,
 Said Inventor(s) agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issu representatives and assigns. 	hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing ed in the name of the Assignee, or its sur	g in the United States, foreig eccessors and assigns, for the	n countries, or under any international convention, sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
law principles. If any provision of thi	is instrument is found to be illegal or une	inforceable, the other provisi	State of California, without regard to conflict of ions shall remain effective and enforceable to the led an original, but all of which together constitute
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, said Inventor(s) have executed and deli-	vered this instrument to said	Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 11.11.15		Date: OA. U.J	loere HOERNSCHEMEYER
Date: <u>69.11.15</u> <u>Michaela</u>	âral S GRASS		V

Page 1 of 2